20TH-82ND JUDICIAL DISTRICT JUVENILE PROBATION DEPARTMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS

TO ALL PERSONS INTERESTED:

COUNTIES OF FALLS, MILAM, AND ROBERTSON

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Title 5, Chapter 551. Government Code (Vernon's Texas Codes Ann. 1994), as amended, the Texas Open Meetings Act, that a meeting of the Juvenile Board, the governing body of the combined Judicial District of Milam, Robertson, and Falls Counties Juvenile Probation Department, will be held on Friday, June 21, 2024 at 8:00 am. The meeting will be held at the Milam County Courthouse, County Courtroom in Cameron, Milam County, Texas. Zoom will be available if needed by contacting the Juvenile Probation Dept. The following subjects will be considered:

AGENDA

- Proof of posting of notice in accordance with the provision of Title 5, Chapter 551, Government Code (Vernon's Texas Codes ann. 1994), as amended, known as the Texas Open Meetings Act.
- 2. Discussion/Approval of Minutes for December 8, 2023.
- 3. Discussion/Approval of the recertification of the Chief Juvenile Probation Officer.
- 4. Discussion/Approval of Quarterly Reports for The Center for Success & Independence at Rockdale Academy for September 2023-May 2024.

5. Information Only:

- (a) Cruzbeth Hernandez, Center for Success & Independence at Rockdale Academy.
- (b) Jennifer Lopez, Chief Juvenile Probation Officers

Signed this the day of June, 2024.

Stephanie M. Sanders, County Clerk
By: Robertson County, Texas

the above notice was duly posted on 12 day of Stephanie M. Sanders, Robertson County Clerk

Judge John Youngblood

Chairman of the Juvenile Board